FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-25-2002



102067780

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New 4-18-02	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Merger			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change in State of Incorporation			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Instrumentati	ion Services, Inc. April 29, 1997			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion North Carolina corporation			
Name DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving partineration that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States nstrumentation Services, Inc. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Asst. Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on 11-02			
Composed of	- Augustina - Augu			
	D E. Woodlawn Road, Suite 320			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28273 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida corporation				
	OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 50.00 OP	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per cover sheet to be recorded, including this for reviewing the documents and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503 See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 2651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	864 3700 2211		
Name	John B Hardaway, III				
Address (line 1)	Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard LLC				
Address (line 2)	PO Box 10107				
Address (line 3)	Greenville, SC 29603				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance (document # 6		
Enter either th		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property). Instration Number(s)		
ITal		1,531,278	1,528,741 1,681,442		
Number of	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 3		
Deposit A	of Payment: En	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) closed	90.00		
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Kathy Guerrero	Karly Cruerrers	April 11, 2001		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		



Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that INSTRUMENTATION SERVICES, INC. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on May 20, 1997, effective August 29, 1973.

The document number of this corporation is P97000045093.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2001, that its most recent annual report/uniform business report was filed on May 1, 2001, and its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Sixth day of March, 2002



CR2EO22 (1-99)

K**atherine Harris** Matherine Harris Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0608

FE9-25-2002 16:48

FL WATER LEGAL

407 598 4241 P

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

<u>DISTRUMENTATION SERVICES</u>, INC.

The undersigned, acting as the sole incorporator, desiring to form a corporation for profit pursuant to the Florida Business. Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I - NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be INSTRUMENTATION SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office and mailing address for the corporation is at 1000 Color Place, Apopka, Florida 32703.

ARTICLE III - TERM OF EXISTENCE

The corporation shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE IV - PURPOSES

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE V - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding Ten Thousand (10,000.00) shares of common stock having a par value of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) per share.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL RECISTERED OFFICE AND PROISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation in the state of Florida is 1000 Color Place, Apopka, Florida 32703. The name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at such address is Brian Armstrong.

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have three (3) directors initially. The number of directors may either increase or decrease from time to time as provided in the Bylaws of the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0609

NEXSEN PRUET

21009 Ø 003

FEB-05-2002 16:49 FL WATER LEGAL

P.03/21 427 598 4241

corporation, but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial directors are:

Name

Addrass

John Cirello

1000 Color Place Apopka, FL 32703

Morris Bencini

1000 Color Place Apopka, FL 32703

Jim Brown

1000 Color Place Apopka, FL 32703

ARTICLE VIII - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator of the corporation is:

Name .

Address

Brian Armstrong

1000 Color Place Apopka, FL 32703

ARTICLE IX - AMENUMENT TO ARTICLES

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in any manner permitted by law.

ARTICLE X - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the full extent permitted by the Florida Business Corporation Act, from time to time,

IN WITNESS WEEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 24 H day of

("Incorporator")

FEB-05-2002 16:49

407 598 4241

P.04/21

STATE OF FLORIDA

5.8.:

COUNTY OF ORINGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid, to take acknowledgments, this 20th day of April . 1997 by Brian Armstrong who:

is personally known to me; or l who has produced

FL WATER LEGAL

as identification.

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

NOTADY DIRECT

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Print Name)

(Serial Number, if any)

My Commission Expires: 7-6-00

DONNAL HERRY Notely Public - Bride of Roddy My Commission Signies Jul 4, 2008 Commission of CC \$43412

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, Brian Armstrong, as registered agent appointed in accordance with the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, does hereby accept such appointment, and does hereby state that he is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations imposed pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act.

Brian Armstrong

("Registered Agent")

9763120 Milleb3

3